Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

12-20-2001



**LETTER** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	_			

	101920	474 Attorney Docket No.: 2080-3-58					
		ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. 2.	Name of conveying party(ies): Chang Yong Shin; Dong II Han Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  LG Electronics, Inc.					
	No	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea					
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	g <del>-</del>					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	Execution Date: September 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  December 3, 2001						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]					
	AMIT SHETH, Esq. LEE & HONG P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
	221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11 <sup>TH</sup> Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
		8. Deposit account number:					
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.						
٥.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
1 N -44							
	AMIT SHETH, REG. NO. P-50,176	Date: December 5_, 2001					
O	MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
М	ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to:					
	Assistant Commissioner for Patents  Box Assignments						
	Washington, D.C. 20231						
	<b>\</b>						

00000079 10008626 12/19/2001 GTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Signature of Inventor\_

**RECORDED: 12/06/2001** 

							lomey Docket No.
			ASSIGN	IMENT		20	080-3-58
	4						
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (	Chang Yong SHIN		(5)		
		(2) C	Dong II HAN		<b>(8)</b>		
		(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)		
					(9)		
			In consideration of the sun each of the undersigned, the over to	n of one dollar (\$1.0 re undersigned agree	10) and other good and e(s) to assign, and heret	raiuable considerations   y does assign, transfer :	paid to and set
(10)	Insert name of Assignee	(10)	Cha Hong(John) KOO, Pre-	sident			
(11)	Insert state of incorporation of Assignee	(11)	LG ELECTRONICS INC.				
(12)	Insert address of Assignee	(12)	of 20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdu	ngpo-Ku, Seoul, Kom	88		
		4	:				
(13)	insert identification of invention, such as	(12)	imater designated as the Assi	gnoc) the online worl	dwide right, title and inte	rost in the invention know	AU 98
,	Title, Gase Number or Foreign	(13)	VIDEO RESTORING	APPARATUS	AND METHOD T	HEREOF	
	Application Number		for which the undersigned h America and all patent app	as (have) executed : lications in foreign co	an application for patent ountries corresponding t	in the United States of	
(14)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(14)	December 3, 200	1			
applica ex <del>pedi</del> k	manual transfer of the state of	) executi itao to ex	e all papers necessary in com xecute separate assignments i	nection with any origin in connection with su	inal, release, divisional a Ich applications as the A	nd confinuing United States ealignee may doom nece	es and foreign ssary or
continu	The undersigned agree(s) to stion or division thereof and to cooperate will	execute for the As	e all papers necessary in conn Bignee in every way possible	ection with any interi in obtaining evidence	farence which may be de e and going forward with	iclared concerning this a such interference.	pplication or
f the ir	7) The undersigned agree(s) in iternational Convention for Protection of Indo	eyarıda Jabial Pı	a ell papere end documents en roperty or similar agreements.	nt partitions any act wi	hich may he necessary i	१ व्यक्तसम्बर्धातमः स्थितिः दक्षिकः	or provinces
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	perform	all affirmative acts which may	the necessary to obt	tein a grant of a valid Un	ited States patent to the	Assignee.
hey ha he und	5) The undersigned hereby auti id application or any division or divisions or o ive) full right to convey the entire interest her dersigned hereby appoints JONATHAN Y. K O 28,559; JOHN S. CHRISTOPHER, REG.	continuin win wesi NG, RE	gned, and that he has (they he EG. NO. 38,199; RICHARD K.	aid Assignee, as Ass	signee of the entire intere	est, and hereby coveriants	s that he has
	the power to insert on this assignment at and Trademark Office for recordation of	ny furthe this doci	or identification which may be rument.	necessary or desirab	lo in order to comply with	the rules of the United 5	ilales Palent
ale: _	/2/3/200   Signeture of	f invent	or Change	yong	Shirs		
ete:	عاد ا / ا عاد ح	ineval k	or to band	/ /			
	<b></b>	<b></b>					

PATENT REEL: 012373 FRAME: 0018